U.S. Department of Homeland Security U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Immigrant Investor Program 131M Street NE, MS 2235 Washington. DC 20529



August 21,2015

Marcel El Fadi C/O: Royal White Cement EB-5 Regional Center LLC 8316 East Freeway Houston TX 77029

Application: Form I-924, Application for Regional Center under the Immigrant Investor Pilot

Program

Applicant(s): Royal White Cement EB-5 Regional Center LLC

Re: Initial Regional Center Designation

Royal White Cement EB-5 Regional Center LLC

RCW1513152687/ID1513152687

This notice is in reference to the Form I-924, Application for Regional Center Under the Immigrant Investor Pilot Program that was filed by the applicant with the U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services ("USCIS") on May 11, 2015. The Form I-924 application was filed to request approval of initial regional center designation under the Immigrant Investor Program. The Immigrant Investor Program was established under § 610 of the Department of Commerce, Justice and State, the Judiciary, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act of 1993 (Pub. L. 102-395, Oct. 6, 1992, 106 Stat. 1874).

I. Executive Summary of Adjudication

Effective the date of this notice, USCIS approves the Form I-924 request to designate Royal White Cement EB-5 Regional Center LLC as a qualifying participant in the Immigrant Investor Program.

II. Regional Center Designation

USCIS approves the applicant's request to focus, promote economic growth, and offer capital investment opportunities in the following geographic area and industry categories: